. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of M esa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 17-1306
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council
On agenda: 12/11/2017
Title: Central Arizona Project (CAP) Raw Water Pipeline, Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) No. 2 (District
6)
GMP No. 2 includes the purchase of materials and construction of the control structure at the CAP
canal, the communication fiber-optic line from the Signal Butte Water Treatment Plant to the control
structure, and construction of the north half of Elliot Road from Signal Butte Road to Mountain Road.
Staff recommends awarding the contract for the final phase of the project to Garney Construction, in
the amount of $3,270,476.08, and authorize a change order allowance in the amount of $163,523.80
(5%). This allowance will only be utilized for approved change orders. Funding is available from 2014
authorized Water Bonds, Highway User Revenue Fund, and 2013 Street Bonds.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Council Map

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Central Arizona Project (CAP) Raw Water Pipeline, Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) No. 2
(District 6)

GMP No. 2 includes the purchase of materials and construction of the control structure at the CAP
canal, the communication fiber-optic line from the Signal Butte Water Treatment Plant to the control
structure, and construction of the north half of Elliot Road from Signal Butte Road to Mountain Road.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for the final phase of the project to Garney Construction, in
the amount of $3,270,476.08, and authorize a change order allowance in the amount of $163,523.80
(5%). This allowance will only be utilized for approved change orders. Funding is available from
2014 authorized Water Bonds, Highway User Revenue Fund, and 2013 Street Bonds.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/20/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

